

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024

Asif Khan Ilayat Khan Pathan And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...
Advocate for applicants : Mr. G.R. Syed
APP for the respondent – State : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 09 JANUARY 2024

PC :

Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 06-02-2024.

2. Learned APP waives service for the respondent no. 1.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/