



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

154 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024

ASIF KHAN ILAYAT KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. G.R. Syed, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

155 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2024

PRAVIN BAJIRAO ABHANG
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.K. Shinde, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1

...

156 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2024

KUNAL KABIRDAS GAHLOT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.A. Salve, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. H.P. Randhir, Advocate for respondent No.3

...

157 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2024

MAHENDRAKUMAR RANGNATH CHAWRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.E. Shekade, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. B.S. Chondhekar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

158 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024

MOHSIN ALLAUDDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.A. Jaiswal, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Ashutosh S. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

159 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 795 OF 2024

AJINKYA DILIP RAUT AND ANOTHER

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. A.G. Jadhav, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Varad Kedar, Advocate (appointed) for respondent No.2

...
160 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1393 OF 2024

AJAY BHANUDAS BANSODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mrs. Ashwini A. Lomte, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...
161 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2024

VITTHAL S/O GANPATI ALLEWAD @ ALEWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. A.D. Hande, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.2

...
**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of charge sheet on record is extended till 24.06.2025.

2 Stand over to 09.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd