



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024

Asif Khan Ilayat Khan Pathan and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Ziya Pathan h/f Mr. G.R. Syed
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. N.R. Dayama

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 9th JULY, 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned A.P.P. submits that the FSL report is awaited. He would make a last attempt to get the same.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 04.08.2025. No adjournment will be granted on the basis of report of FSL is awaited.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/