



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2023

Mahadev Baburao Kote and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 4th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2023 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2704 OF 2023 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2023 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3019 OF 2023 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 866 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1417 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1425 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1441 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1476 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1490 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1547 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1552 OF 2024	08.09.2025

<p>IN APPLN/380/2023</p> <p>52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1553 OF 2024</p> <p>53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1601 OF 2024</p> <p>54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1665 OF 2024</p> <p>55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1688 OF 2024</p> <p>56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1694 OF 2024</p> <p>57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1851 OF 2024</p>	08.09.2025
<p>58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1918 OF 2024</p> <p>59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2311 OF 2024</p> <p>60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3236 OF 2024</p> <p>61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4356 OF 2024</p> <p>62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4491 OF 2024</p> <p>63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4753 OF 2024</p> <p>64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4799 OF 2024</p> <p>65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2025</p> <p>66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1598 OF 2025</p> <p>67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025</p> <p>68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1977 OF 2025</p> <p>70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2022</p> <p>71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 228 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2314 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3756 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1469 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2022</p> <p>72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2019</p> <p>73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2022</p> <p>74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2022</p> <p>75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2023</p> <p>76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2023</p> <p>77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023</p> <p>78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2023</p> <p>79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2023</p> <p>80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023</p> <p>81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 635 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2023 IN WP/635/2023</p> <p>82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2023</p> <p>83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2023</p> <p>84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 677 OF 2023</p>	09.09.2025

85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 804 OF 2023	09.09.2025
86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 83 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1848 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 895 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1159 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1436 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025 105 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 4 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2021	10.09.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rij/