

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024

Asif Khan Ilayat Khan Pathan And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Syed G R, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent State
Ms. Pooja A. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2-Appointed

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Though served, none appeared for Respondent No.2. Advocate Ms. Pooja A. Patil is appointed for Respondent No.2 to represent in the matter. The learned Advocate for the Applicants to provide copy of the Application to the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 before the next date.
2. List the Application in the week commencing from 15th June, 2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)